8148678957

p.1

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Hankyu Moon 04/16/2008  Rajeev Sharma 04/15/2008  Namsoon Jung 04/17/2008	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: VideoMining Corporation  Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 04/16/2008, 04/15/2008, 04/17/2008  Assignment Merger	Street Address: 403 South Allen Street, Suite 101			
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: State College  State: PA  Country: USA Zip: 16801  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,748  Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Rajeev Sharma Internal Address:  Street Address: 403 South Allen Street, Suite 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: State College	8. Payment Information			
State: PA Zip:16801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003 Expiration Date 01/10			
Phone Number:814-867-8977	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 814-867-8957 Email Address: rsharma@videomining.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:  Signature  Rajeev Sharma  Name of Person Signing	06/06/2008  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0445

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, during the employment period	
of State College, PA	
(incremation ASSIGNOR), nereby sens, assigns, in	ansfers, and sets over unto
of State Callege, PA	SSIGNEE) [66 % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR's
right, title, and interest in and to the invention enti- category of people based on facial images," inven- States patent therefore, signed by ASSIGNOR on Serial Number 12/011.748, filed January 29, 2008 granted thereon; and (D) any applications which a divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above	tled " <u>Method and system for determining the age</u> ted by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United <u>January 29, 2008</u> , U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be re continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or zes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or e. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the atent(s) as follows: % to ASSIGNOR and
of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conv rights resulting from the above-identified applicati execute all papers, give any required testimony, ar as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE	nd perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
1/4 Han	<u>4/16/20の</u>
Signature	Date
State: <u>Pennsy/vans</u> 'a  County: <u>Centre</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	-1//6 , <u>2008</u> .
	Maron Vinolla NOTARY PUBLIC
SEAL	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notaric! Seal Sharon M. Hindle, Notary Public State College Boro, Centre County My Commission Expires April 29, 2011

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0446

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

## **Assignment of Invention and Patent Application**

	a, according to the employment agreement,
of State (Mess CA	
of <u>state (otlege, PA</u>	
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, t	ranafara and gots over unto
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ransfers, and sets over unto
Video Mining (or potation	
and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter A right, title, and interest in and to the invention ent category of people based on facial images." inverse States patent therefore, signed by ASSIGNOR on Serial Number 12/011,748, filed January 29, 200 granted thereon; and (D) any applications which a divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorises Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting property of ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfer of ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfer of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conrights resulting from the above-identified applicate execute all papers, give any required testimony, a	patent(s) as follows: % to ASSIGNOR and l include the plural and vice versa herein.)  rs, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage and to said invention in each and every country foreign every to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority tion for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense,
	set its hand and seal on the date below.
Tshownd	4/25/08
Signature State: PENNSU/Vanse	Date
state. 12/1/24/14/1	
County: Cantre	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	-; / 25° , 2008.
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal Sharon M. Hindle, Notary Public State College Boro, Centre County My Commission Expires April 29, 2011  Viorniber, Pennsylvania Association of Notarias

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0447 Jun 06 08 01:34p VIDEOMINING 8148678957 p.4

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value n	eceived, during the employs	ment period, according to	the employment agreement,
of	State	n Jung College, PA	
ofand her or l	r ASSIGNOR), hereby sells  Video / State  his successors or assigns (he and interest in and to the inv	, assigns, transfers, and se lining Conference College, PA  creinafter ASSIGNEE) 10  vention entitled "Method of	ts over unto
Serial Num granted the divisions of Serial Num	ther <u>12/011,748</u> , filed <u>Janua</u> reon; and (D) any application f said application. ASSIGNO ther and Filing Date in the s	<u>ary 29, 2008</u> ; (C) any pate ons which are continuation OR authorizes ASSIGNED paces above. ASSIGNOR	208, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and or reissues of any patent that may be as, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or a to enter the date of signature and/or also authorizes and requests the ows:  9 % to ASSIGNOR and
of ASSIGN to the Unite rights result execute all as ASSIGN	R hereby further sells, assign IOR'S entire right, title, and ed States; and ASSIGNOR fing from the above-identifications, give any required to EE may require to enable A	ns, transfers, and sets over linterest in and to said inv further conveys to ASSIG ed application for United estimony, and perform oth ASSIGNEE to perfect ASS	runto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage ention in each and every country foreign NEE the above percentage of all priority States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to er lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, IGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the
validity of s	said patent and reissues and y whereof ASSIGNOR has	extensions thereof, and A hereunto set its hand and	SSIGNEE'S interest therein.
Signature	Jungruss		<u>4/17/08</u> Date
State:	Pennsy/var Cen+re	nj.G	
Subscribed a	and sworn to before me	Aprill Motary Pu	2008.  Sin Hindle  BLIC
	SEAL	COMMONWEALTH O  Notarial Sharon M. Hirdle State College Boro My Commission Expl	Seal Notary Public Centre County res April 29, 2011

**RECORDED: 06/06/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0448